	[image: image1.wmf]
CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION

LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY



	JEFFREY R. CLEMENTS
Chief of Research
(904) 630-1377
	
	117 West Duval Street

City Hall, Suite 425

Jacksonville, FL  32202

FAX (904) 630-3403



Bill Type and Number:  Ordinance 2008-1050
Sponsor:  Land Use and Zoning Committee
Date of Introduction:  November 25, 2008
Committee(s) of Reference:  LUZ
Date of Analysis:  November 26, 2008
Type of Action:  Approval of Development Agreement Amendment
Bill Summary:  This bill approves a First Amendment to Development Agreement between the City and Liberty Development of Florida, LLC.  Authorization is given for the Mayor and Corporation Secretary to execute the document.
Background Information:  The development project is known as Plaza North, and is located on the north side of Dunn Avenue between Interstate 295 and Wingate Drive North.  The amendment extends the development agreement termination date an additional 5 years (from February 22, 2011, to February 22, 2016).
Policy Impact Area:  Planning and Development
Fiscal Impact:  Undetermined
Analyst:  Campbell







[image: image2.wmf]_975916892.unknown

